
Instructor of English as a Foreign Language MA – Contact Hours on the Full Time and Part Time Course 

 Full time Part time 

Term 1. 2. 
 

Dist. Cont.  

Subjects lect. sem. cr. lect. sem. cr. 

Exploring Knowledge about Language and Developing Language Skills                  

Language Acquisition 30  5    
exam x  exam 

Classroom Practices in Focus  30 4    
seminar  30 seminar 

Introduction to Applied Linguistics    15  2 exam x  exam 

Required option (only ONE from the following two courses):  

1. Skills Development: Writing and Composition 

2. Teaching Literature and Culture  30 3    

seminar  15 

 

seminar 

Language Pedagogy related courses                 

Language Awareness  30 4    
seminar  15 seminar 

English Language Teaching Methodology 1  30 5    seminar  30 seminar 

English Language Teaching Methodology 2     30 5 seminar  30 seminar 

Gamification in TEFL     30 4 seminar  15 seminar 

Teaching Practice     50 4 seminar  15 seminar 

Teaching Practice Preparation Seminar     30 3 seminar  10 seminar 

Developing Special Knowledge Areas and Skills for Teachers       
    

Language Test Construction and Evaluation     30 5 seminar x  exam 

Individual Learner Differences  30 5    
seminar x  exam 

Other           

Elective course 
(30) (30) 3    

seminar/ 

lecture 

 30 seminar/ 

lecture 

Thesis consultation     15 3 seminar  5 seminar 

Thesis      5 grade   grade 

Final exam       
grade   grade 

Total 
30 

(60) 

150 

(180) 

29 

15 185 

31 

    

 210 200     

 


