Instructor of English as a Foreign Language MA – Contact Hours on the Full Time and Part Time Course

	Full time							Part time		
Term	1.				2.			Dist.	Cont.	
Subjects	lect.	sem.	cr.	lect.	sem.	cr.				
Exploring Knowledge about Language and Developing Language Skills										
Language Acquisition	30		5				exam	X		exam
Classroom Practices in Focus		30	4				seminar		30	seminar
Introduction to Applied Linguistics				15		2	exam	X		exam
Required option (only ONE from the following two courses):							seminar		15	seminar
1. Skills Development: Writing and Composition										
2. Teaching Literature and Culture		30	3							
Language Pedagogy related courses							•		1.5	
Language Awareness		30	4				seminar		15	seminar
English Language Teaching Methodology 1		30	5				seminar		30	seminar
English Language Teaching Methodology 2					30	5	seminar		30	seminar
Gamification in TEFL					30	4	seminar		15	seminar
Teaching Practice					50	4	seminar		15	seminar
Teaching Practice Preparation Seminar					30	3	seminar		10	seminar
Developing Special Knowledge Areas and Skills for Teachers										
Language Test Construction and Evaluation					30	5	seminar	X		exam
Individual Learner Differences		30	5				seminar	X		exam
Other										
Elective course	(30)	(30)	3				seminar/ lecture		30	seminar/ lecture
Thesis consultation					15	3	seminar		5	seminar
Thesis						5	grade			grade
Final exam							grade			grade
Total	30	150		15	105					
1 Utai	(60) (180) 210		20	15	185	21				
			29	200		31				